
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4755
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2010
LETTERS OF MPS
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar;Singh Rajkumari Ratna;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether VIP references including from Members of Parliament and Ministers are not being acknowledged by various officials of the Ministry/ Sub-ordinate offices;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the existing guidelines in this regard;

(c) whether the Government has taken any action against the erring officials;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) the number of letters received pertaining to Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan; and

(f) the details of action initiated/ contemplated thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a)& (b): References from VIPs including from Members of Parliament and Ministers in the Ministry are being duly acknowledged as per the provisions of Manual of Office Procedure and other instructions.

(c) & (d): Does not arise.

(e) & (f): 1218 references were received i n Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan since 1st April, 2010 i n the current year. Out o f 1218 references, 1015 references are recommendatory in nature and action has already taken as per extant rules and regulations.
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